OF \$690.00 9073950

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM712547

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/15/2022
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lonza Consumer Health Inc.		03/01/2022	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Capsugel Manufacturing, LLC	
Street Address:	535 North Emerald Road	
City:	Greenwood	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29646	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	90739504	CHROMEMATE	
Serial Number:	88929811	UC-II ULTRA	
Serial Number:	88918091	UC II ULTRA	
Serial Number:	88918102	UC II	
Serial Number:	87493003	SUPERCITRIMAX	
Serial Number:	87455487	L-OPTIZINC	
Serial Number:	87453157	L-OPTIZINC	
Serial Number:	87438470	CARDIASLIM	
Serial Number:	87436656	RELORA	
Serial Number:	87198174	UC II	
Serial Number:	86085801	7-KETO GOLD	
Serial Number:	85449424	CARDIASLIM	
Serial Number:	78596984	SUPER CITRIMAX	
Serial Number:	78387980	SUPER CITRIMAX CLINICAL STRENGTH	
Serial Number:	78353816	SEDITOL	
Serial Number:	78172606	ALLER-7	
Serial Number:	77854341	ZYCHROME	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007651 FRAME: 0715

900679699 REE

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76048316	NEXRUTINE
Serial Number:	76587999	7-KETO
Serial Number:	76299508	CITRIMAX
Serial Number:	76200482	UC-II
Serial Number:	76005583	RELORA
Serial Number:	75898525	OPTIZINC
Serial Number:	75530919	7-KETO
Serial Number:	75355255	PROTYKIN
Serial Number:	74497000	CITRIMAX
Serial Number:	73786956	CHROMEMATE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3123609315

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3129874002

Email: smelby@gbclaw.net

Correspondent Name: Greer, Burns & Crain, Ltd.

Address Line 1: 300 South Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lawrence J. Crain
SIGNATURE:	/Lawrence J. Crain/
DATE SIGNED:	03/07/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=148058.U.S.EVIDENCE.Cert.of.Merger.Conveyance.1#page1.tif source=148058.U.S.EVIDENCE.Cert.of.Merger.Conveyance.1#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007651 FRAME: 0716

Certificate of Merger

Pursuant to Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and Section 1113 of the California Corporations Code, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

- 1. The name of each constituent company is Capsugel Manufacturing, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and Lonza Consumer Health Inc., a California corporation.
- 2. The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed, and acknowledged by each of the constituent companies.
- 3. The name of the surviving company is Capsugel Manufacturing, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.
- 4. The Certificate of Formation of the surviving company, as in effect immediately prior to the effective time of the merger, shall be the Certificate of Formation of the surviving company.
- 5. The merger is to become effective on March 1, 2022, subject to the filing on or before such date of such executed instruments as may be necessary or appropriate under the applicable law with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware and the Secretary of State of the State of California.
- 6. The Agreement of Merger is on file at 412 Mt. Kemble Avenue, Suite 200S, Morristown, NJ 07960, the place of business of the surviving company.
- 7. A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving company on request, without cost, to any shareholder or member of the constituent companies.

[Signature page follows]

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:56 PM 02/16/2022 FILED 01:56 PM 02/16/2022 SR 20220546067 - File Number 4992035

	partition of the second of the
IN WHEN INCOME TO THE PARTY OF	company has caused this certificate to be signed
by an authorized person, this <u>15</u> of February, 20	Capsugel Manufacturing, LLC
	Capsuger Manufacturing, LLC
	By:
	Name: Alexander H. Hoy
	Title: Authorized Person

RECORDED: 03/07/2022 REEL: 007651 FRAME: 0718